Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECOPDATION 04-06	-2006 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	11884/491201 SAP Ref. 2005P00976 US	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ → → 1032	13581	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Yu HE	Name: SAP AG Q	
Penina WEISS	Street Address: Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	D-69190 Walldorf	
Nature of conveyance:	Germany	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ N	
Other		
Execution Dates: March 29, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Anticipated	, the filing date of the application is: <u>March 31, 2006</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
KENYON & KENYON LLP Suite 700	☐ Enclosed	
1500 K Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
性 2276年 - 1977の元28 1月ve 27 - 11. 7分 11 / 40.47 128 \	11-0600	
The state of the s		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (DC503436v1)

Signature

Cassandra T. Swain. (Reg. 48,361)

Name of Person Signing

March 31, 2006

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED TESTING OF A GRAPHIC-BASED PROGRAMMING TOOL

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Yu HE	
Inventor Signature Hern Wars	Date 29 Mar. 2006.
Witness Signature Lei Wenymy 2336	Date
Print Witness Name Lei Wen Ving 博文颖	29 Mar. 2006.
Inventor: Penina WEISS	
Inventor Signature	Date
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Assignment Document Return Address: Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D. KENYON & KENYON, LLP 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005

> PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0525

PATENT Docket No. 11884/491201

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Aliee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED TESTING OF A GRAPHIC-BASED PROGRAMMING TOOL the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:				
reissue, and other patent ap any of sald inventions and dissued in the United States	tates Patent Application and all provisional, divisional provisional, division opplications that have been or shall be filed in the Utiscoveries; and in and to all original and reissued or any foreign country on said inventions and discing of said United States Patent Application;	Inited States or any foreign country on patents that have been or shall be		
own name; and that, when assigns, and legal represent undersigned will execute all applications on any and all attorney, and other papers; known to the undersigned resaid Assignee, its successed all inventions and discover patents and all patents on a representatives; and covenant with said Assignmentgage, license, or other	ay apply for and receive a patent or patents for sa requested, without charge to, but at the expense of attitives, to carry out in good faith the intent and put I provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renesaid inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful communicate to said Assignee, its successors, as telating to said inventions and discoveries and the ore, assigns, or representatives in securing and materies and for vesting title to said inventions and discaid inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, mee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in the same as herein expressent full right to convey the same as herein expressent at full right to convey the same as herein expressent.	of, said Assignee, its successors, irpose of this Assignment, the ewal, reissue, and other patent all oaths, assignments, powers of esigns, and representatives all facts history thereof; and generally assist sintaining proper patent protection for coveries, and all applications for its successors, assigns, and legal entatives that no assignment, grant, in conveyed has been made to others		
Inventor: Yu HE				
Inventor Signature		Date		
Witness Signature		Date		
Print Witness Name				
Inventor: Penina WEISS				
Inventor Signature	Perina Weiss	Date 29/3/06		
Witness Signature	J	Date		
Print Witness Name	Worsel Estan	29/3/06		

Assignment Document Return Address: Cassandra T. Swain, Ph.D. KENYON & KENYON, LLP 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005

> RECORDED: 03/31/2006 REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0526